5.
7
18
6.
3
3.
3
1.
5
3.
5
2.5
34
15
CD
2 (30)
4.2
4.5
7.2
1.2
2xM3 nut slots
(For installation)
M4 nut slot
(For installation)
Detailed figure C Detailed figure D
300
B (Full length) (Not including the cable)
30
15 A (Emitting surface)
*1
*1 *1
*2
A (Emitting surface) / 2
15
 (E
m
itt
in
g
su
rfa
ce
)
7.
5
32
.5
300
*1 Only the Light Units with an emitting surface length more than 1,200 mm have two connectors.
*2 Only the Light Units with an emitting surface length more than 1,600 mm have reinforcing metal fittings.
Model name A (Emitting surface) B (Full length)
H
ig
h
lu
m
in
an
ce
 ty
pe
 /
H
ig
h
un
ifo
rm
ity
 ty
pe
 (A
dd
 ”-
H
U
” a
t t
he
 e
nd
 o
f t
he
 m
od
el
 n
am
e.
 ) LNSD-1600SW/RD/BL 1,600 1,630
LNSD-1700SW/RD/BL 1,700 1,730
LNSD-1800SW/RD/BL 1,800 1,830
LNSD-1900SW/RD/BL 1,900 1,930
LNSD-2000SW/RD/BL 2,000 2,030
LNSD-2100SW/RD/BL 2,100 2,130
LNSD-2200SW/RD/BL 2,200 2,230
LNSD-2300SW/RD/BL 2,300 2,330
LNSD-2400SW/RD/BL 2,400 2,430
LNSD-2500SW/RD/BL 2,500 2,530
LNSD-2600SW/RD/BL 2,600 2,630
LNSD-2700SW/RD/BL 2,700 2,730
LNSD-2800SW/RD/BL 2,800 2,830
LNSD-2900SW/RD/BL 2,900 2,930
LNSD-3000SW/RD/BL 3,000 3,030
Dimensions (mm)
Model name A (Emitting surface) B (Full length)
H
ig
h
lu
m
in
an
ce
 ty
pe
 /
H
ig
h
un
ifo
rm
ity
 ty
pe
 (A
dd
 ”-
H
U
” a
t t
he
 e
nd
 o
f t
he
 m
od
el
 n
am
e.
 ) LNSD-100SW/RD/BL 100 130
LNSD-200SW/RD/BL 200 230
LNSD-300SW/RD/BL 300 330
LNSD-400SW/RD/BL 400 430
LNSD-500SW/RD/BL 500 530
LNSD-600SW/RD/BL 600 630
LNSD-700SW/RD/BL 700 730
LNSD-800SW/RD/BL 800 830
LNSD-900SW/RD/BL 900 930
LNSD-1000SW/RD/BL 1,000 1,030
LNSD-1100SW/RD/BL 1,100 1,130
LNSD-1200SW/RD/BL 1,200 1,230
LNSD-1300SW/RD/BL 1,300 1,330
LNSD-1400SW/RD/BL 1,400 1,430
LNSD-1500SW/RD/BL 1,500 1,530